

# Nutrition Facts

2  
**Serving size**  
**1/2 CUP (3.3 oz )**

**Calories** **438**  
**per serving**

Amount/serving	% Daily Value*	Amount/serving	% Daily Value*
<b>Total Fat</b> 28g	<b>36%</b>	<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 44g	<b>16%</b>
Saturated Fat 15g	<b>73%</b>	Dietary Fiber 3g	<b>9%</b>
<i>Trans</i> Fat 0g		Total Sugars 38g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 19mg	<b>6%</b>	Includes 4g Added Sugars	<b>8%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 174mg	<b>8%</b>	<b>Protein</b> 7g	
Vitamin D 0mcg 0% • Calcium 76mg 6% • Iron 1mg 8% • Potassium 34mg 1%			

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

**Ingredients:** MILK CHOCOLATE (Sugar, Cocoa butter, milk powder, unsweetened chocolate, non-GMO soy lecithin, natural vanilla extract), swiss roll, PEANUT BUTTER: ROASTED PEANUTS, SUGAR, HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL (COTTONSEED, SOYBEAN AND RAPESEED OIL) TO PREVENT SEPARATION, SALT, Ho Hoes (Sugar, Water, Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate (Iron), Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Shortening (Palm Oil, Mono and Diglycerides), Corn Syrup, Cocoa (Processed with Alkali), Invert Syrup, contains 2% or less: Whey, Glycerin, Mono and Diglycerides, Sodium Stearate, Whole Eggs, Sucrose, Soy Flour, Modified Whey, Calcium and Sodium Caseinate, Soy Protein Isolate, Soybean Oil, Whey Protein Concentrate, Salt, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Distilled Monoglycerides, Soy Lecithin, Baking Soda, Sorbic Acid (to retain freshness), Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate, Enzymes, Wheat Flour, Artificial Flavor, OREOS: (SUGAR, WHEAT FLOUR, COCOA BUTTER, SKIMMED MILK POWDER, VEGETABLE FATS (PALM, PALM KERNEL), COCOA MASS, SWEET WHEY POWDER (FROM MILK), BUTTERFAT, LOW-FAT COCOA POWDER (1.5%), GLUCOSE-FRUCTOSE SYRUP, WHEAT STARCH, EMULSIFIERS (SOY LECITHIN, SUNFLOWER LECITHIN), RAISING AGENTS (POTASSIUM BICARBONATE, AMMONIUM BICARBONATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE), TABLE SALT, FLAVORS), TWIX: (Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Chocolate, Skim Milk, Lactose, Milkfat, Soy Lecithin, PGPR, Artificial Flavors), Sugar, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Palm Oil, Corn Syrup, Skim Milk, Dextrose, Less than 2% - Food Starch - Modified, Salt, Cocoa Powder, Baking Soda, Soy Lecithin, Artificial Flavor), BUTTER (CREAM, SALT), SUGAR, Milk Chocolate (Sugar; Milk; Chocolate; Cocoa Butter; Lactose; Milk Fat; Soy Lecithin; PGPR, Emulsifier; Vanillin, Artificial Flavor), PEANUTS , MILK POWDER: (NONFAT DRY MILK), paper cupcake liner , 2 x 2 square stickers, tape machine tape, cello bags

**Allergens:** Milk, Peanuts, Soy, Wheat

*Not all ingredients in this recipe have an allergen declaration.*

Disclaimer: Calculated values are only as accurate as the weight, ingredient and nutrition information provided. For guaranteed accuracy, please have your food items lab tested. Recipe Cost Calculator does not accept any liability resulting from inaccurately calculated nutrition data for any reason whatsoever.